

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 04, 2025

CONTACT: Liz LeGrande Homecare Homebase, LLC (214) 498-9524 <u>llegrande@hchb.com</u>

Homecare Homebase Announces March 2025 Gold Standard Award Winner

Dallas, Texas – March 04, 2025 – <u>Homecare Homebase</u>SM (HCHB), the leading software provider for home-based care, has named Janie "Heather" Wilson, LCSW, Social Worker at Compassus in Brookhaven, Mississippi, as the March Gold Standard Award Winner.

"It is rare to find someone who embodies the true spirit of service and hospice care as Heather. As a dedicated hospice social worker, she demonstrates an unwavering commitment to enhancing the lives of patients, families, and the broader community," said Mae Letha Butler, director of clinical services at Compassus in Brookhaven. "She advocates for hospice patients, provides family education, and leads outreach efforts, offering trust, guidance, and support through workshops, support groups, and counseling."

The Gold Standard Award celebrates outstanding home-based caregivers who utilize HCHB to deliver exceptional patient care. Nominees are submitted by their agency leaders and meticulously chosen by the HCHB team for their expertise, enthusiasm, and steadfast dedication.

"Social workers like Heather are the heart of their communities, providing unwavering support to both patients and colleagues," said Brandy Sparkman-Beierle, chief clinical officer at Homecare Homebase. "Her leadership, integrity, and dedication not only uplift those in her care but also create a collaborative and supportive work environment for her team. As we celebrate Social Worker Awareness Month, we're proud to recognize Heather's impact by naming her this month's Gold Standard Award winner."

To learn more about these companies, visit hchb.com and <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/j.j.gov/j.gov/j.go

About Homecare Homebase, LLC

Founded by industry veterans in 1999, Homecare HomebaseSM (HCHB) is a Dallas-based software leader empowering exceptional home-based care through hosted, cloud-based technology solutions and administrative services. HCHB's customized mobile solutions enable real-time, wireless data exchange and communication between field clinicians, physicians and office staff for better care, more accurate reporting and improved revenue cycle management. HCHB's products and services streamline operations, simplify compliance and boost clinical and financial outcomes for home-based care agencies. Each year, over 300,000 HCHB users serve approximately one million patients daily, resulting in over 121 million annual visits. Homecare Homebase is a Hearst Health company. For more information, visit www.hchb.com or call us toll-free at 1-866-535-HCHB (4242).

About Hearst Health

The mission of Hearst Health is to guide healthcare organizations by delivering essential intelligence and software that improve the quality, safety and efficiency of care. Hearst Health has been innovating with care for more than 40 years, with a commitment to making a lasting positive impact on health. The Hearst Health companies — FDB, Homecare Homebase, MCG, MHK, QGenda and Zynx Health — elevate care by informing and empowering participants across the health journey. To learn more, visit www.hearst.com/hearst-health and follow @Hearst Health on LinkedIn.

About Compassus

Compassus provides a continuum of integrated home-based services including home health, home infusion, palliative and hospice care. Nearly 7,000 teammates and more than 270 touchpoints across 30 states provide high-quality care and manage patients' advanced illnesses in partnership with health systems and long-term care partners. The Compassus Care for who I am culture reflects its unique care delivery model, which focuses on each person as an individual as well as a patient, to improve their quality of life in a meaningful way. The company was honored as one of Newsweek's Greatest Places to Work for Parents and Families in 2023. Learn more at compassus.com or follow @Compassus on Facebook, LinkedIn, Instagram or Twitter.